

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	52704	Version:	1	Name:	Modifying the employment agreement of Robert F. Phillips to include further amended duties of the Public Works Team Leader role following the hiring of the City's Director of Transportation, and providing additional compensation for the performance of the			
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	8/1/2018			In control:	Human Resources Department			
On agenda:	9/4/2018			Final action:	9/4/2018			
Enactment date:	9/7/2018			Enactment #:	RES-18-00666			
Title:	Modifying the employment agreement of Robert F. Phillips to include further amended duties of the Public Works Team Leader role following the hiring of the City's Director of Transportation, and providing additional compensation for the performance of these							
Sponsors:	Paul R. Soglin							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Robert Phillips Addendum to Employment Agreement -2018.pdf							
Date	Ver. Action By	,		Acti	on Result			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/4/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
8/13/2018	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
8/7/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
8/1/2018	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution authorizes an addendum to the Employee Agreement between the City of Madison and City Engineer Rob Phillips to include the services and duties of Public Works Team Leader. The contract addendum results in an annualized increase in base salary of \$15,000. If adopted, the contract addendum will be effective beginning September 4th, 2018. Funding for the increased cost of the contract addendum for the remainder of 2018 is available within the budgeted salary amounts authorized in the adopted 2018 operating budgets for the Engineering Division, Stormwater Utility, Sewer Utility, and Landfill.

Title

Modifying the employment agreement of Robert F. Phillips to include further amended duties of the Public Works Team Leader role following the hiring of the City's Director of Transportation, and providing additional compensation for the performance of these

Body

WHEREAS, Mayor Soglin has assigned Robert F. Phillips to perform the duties of Public Works Team Leader; and

WHEREAS, the parties have reached an accord on the terms and conditions of an Addendum to Employment Agreement between the City and Mr. Phillips.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute an

File #: 52704, Version: 1

Addendum to Employment Agreement between the City and Mr. Phillips.